

Wastewater Treatment System Improvements A-6337
Mina Lake, South Dakota
Friday, May 11, 2018

Item #	Base Bid	Description	Quantity	Premier Contracting, LLC Huron, SD			B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD			Engineer's Estimate		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1		Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,047.20	\$35,047.20	\$44,308.61	\$44,308.61	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2		Remove & Dispose Pond Control Manhole	3 Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
3		Remove & Dispose Concrete Outlet Structure	2 Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		
4		Remove & Dispose Concrete Inlet Structures	3 Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		
5		Remove & Dispose Control Valve	3 Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00		
6		Remove & Dispose Concrete	46 Sq.Ft.	\$2.50	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$3.00	\$138.00		
7		Remove & Dispose Pond Depth Indicator	2 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
8		Remove & Dispose Existing Sewermain	596 Ft	\$6.00	\$3,576.00	\$4.00	\$2,384.00	\$8.00	\$4,768.00	\$4.00	\$2,384.00	\$4.00	\$2,384.00		
9		Remove & Dispose of Barbed Wire Fence	1233 Ft	\$1.10	\$1,356.30	\$1.32	\$1,627.56	\$1.35	\$1,664.55	\$1.00	\$1,233.00	\$1.00	\$1,233.00		
10		Remove & Salvage Drive Through Gate	1 Each	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		
11		Remove & Salvage Existing Rip Rap	3447 Sq.Yd.	\$1.00	\$3,447.00	\$3.65	\$12,581.55	\$5.00	\$17,235.00	\$5.00	\$17,235.00	\$3.00	\$10,341.00		
12		Wetland Unclassified Excavation	1998 Cu.Yd.	\$4.80	\$9,590.40	\$5.00	\$9,990.00	\$5.15	\$102,989.70	\$5.00	\$9,990.00	\$5.00	\$9,990.00		
13		Remove & Replace Clay Liner	1850 Cu.Yd.	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$7.00	\$12,950.00	\$12.85	\$23,772.50	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00		
14		Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	5100 Cu.Yd.	\$3.20	\$16,320.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$2.50	\$12,750.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00		
15		Gravity Sewer Line Displacement and Deflection Testing	435 Ft	\$1.20	\$522.00	\$1.50	\$652.50	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$0.60	\$261.00		
16		Manhole Exfiltration / Vacuum Testing	2 Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
17		Connect to Existing Sewermain	1 Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
18		4" Sanitary Sewer Forceman	456 Ft	\$25.00	\$11,400.00	\$24.00	\$10,944.00	\$24.00	\$10,944.00	\$30.00	\$13,680.00	\$30.00	\$13,680.00		
19		4" Tee	1 Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$524.15	\$524.15	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
20		4" Gate Valve w/ Box, Riser Rod and Position Indicator	1 Each	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	\$1,603.75	\$1,603.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
21		8" Pond Piping	435 Ft	\$45.00	\$19,575.00	\$60.00	\$26,100.00	\$60.00	\$26,100.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00		
22		8" 45° DI Bend	6 Each	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		
23		8" 90° DI Bend	1 Each	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$1,372.00	\$1,372.00	\$534.75	\$534.75	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
24		8" Gate Valve w/ Box, Riser Rod and Position Indicator	201 Tons	\$3,840.00	\$15,360.00	\$1,675.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,696.40	\$14,785.60	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		
25		Pipe Bedding	1080 SqFt	\$6.90	\$7,452.00	\$11.00	\$11,880.00	\$13.00	\$14,040.00	\$7.00	\$7,560.00	\$7.00	\$7,560.00		
26		Concrete Dump Pad	365 Tons	\$25.00	\$9,125.00	\$19.00	\$6,935.00	\$21.00	\$7,665.00	\$16.00	\$5,840.00	\$16.00	\$5,840.00		
27		Base Course	2813 Tons	\$25.00	\$70,325.00	\$19.00	\$53,447.00	\$21.00	\$59,073.00	\$16.00	\$45,008.00	\$16.00	\$45,008.00		
28		Gravel Surfacing Repair	1855 SqYd	\$5.10	\$9,460.50	\$21.25	\$39,418.75	\$40.00	\$74,200.00	\$16.00	\$29,680.00	\$16.00	\$29,680.00		
29		Rip Rap with Filter Fabric	1 Each	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$10,106.00	\$10,106.00	\$5,842.50	\$5,842.50	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
30		Pond Control Manhole B	1 Each	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$10,181.00	\$10,181.00	\$5,939.04	\$5,939.04	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
31		Pond Control Manhole C	1 Each	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,778.60	\$2,778.60	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
32		Pond Depth Indicator	3 Each	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$3,309.45	\$9,928.35	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00		
33		Pond Outlet Structure	2 Each	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,962.00	\$3,924.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
34		Pond Inlet Structure	1 Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
35		Trash Guard for Outlet Structure	6 Each	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00		
36		Seepage Control Collar	9 Each	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
37		Pond Warning Signs	1 L.S.	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
38		Pond Pre-Fill	1 L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
39		Pond Bypass Pumping	1 L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
40		Erosion Control	992 Ft	\$3.25	\$3,224.00	\$3.30	\$3,273.60	\$3.50	\$3,472.00	\$4.00	\$3,968.00	\$4.00	\$3,968.00		
41		High Flow Silt Fence	11 Each	\$90.00	\$990.00	\$87.00	\$957.00	\$92.50	\$1,017.50	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00		
42		20' Erosion Control Wattles	1805 Ft	\$3.75	\$6,768.75	\$3.00	\$5,415.00	\$3.60	\$6,498.00	\$3.50	\$6,317.50	\$3.50	\$6,317.50		
43		Barb Wire Fence	3 Each	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$322.00	\$966.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		
44		Fence Corner Panel	2 Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
45		2 Post Brace Panel	2 Each	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
46		Dual Swing Gate	8 Acres	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,457.00	\$11,656.00	\$1,552.24	\$12,417.92	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		
47		Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	100 Cu.Yd.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00		
48		Contaminant Soil Removal	20 Hrs	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		
49		Exploratory Excavation	100 Gal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
50		Enzyme Injection		\$434,189.95		\$450,012.16		\$511,112.52		\$393,813.50					
Total Base Bid					\$434,189.95		\$450,012.16		\$511,112.52		\$393,813.50				

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 5-11-2018